

Hunt Mining Corp. Corporate Update Conference Call

Liberty Lake, Washington, June 4, 2012 – Hunt Mining Corp. ("Hunt") (TSX VENTURE: HMX) is pleased to announce the hosting of a corporate update conference call scheduled for Wednesday June 6, 2012 at 10 am PST (1 pm EST). This call will be hosted by senior management including President and CEO Matt Hughes.

Participant dial-in number(s):

Toronto Local:	416-340-2216
Toll Free:	866-226-1792

A replay will be available after the call at the following:

Dial-in number(s):

Toronto Local:	905-694-9451
Toll Free:	800-408-3053
Pass code:	1582046

About Hunt Mining

Hunt Mining Corp. has been an active and aggressive explorer in Santa Cruz since 2006. During that time, Hunt's wholly owned subsidiary, Cerro Cazador S.A., has completed a large amount of exploration activity including approximately 57,000 meters of HQ core drilling, 416 line kilometers of Induced Polarization geophysical surveys and more than 15,000 surface channel, chip, and trench samples. Hunt Mining has recently entered into an exploration agreement with Eldorado Gold for exploration and development in the Santa Cruz Province of Argentina. Historical results and additional information can be viewed at www.huntmining.com.

Dean Stuart Investor Relations T: (403) 517 2270 E: dstuart@huntmining.com

Viresh Varma Director of Corp. Development T: (647) 588 0460 E: vireshvarma@huntmining.com

Matthew J. Hughes President and CEO T: (509) 892-5287 E: mhughes@huntmining.com

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.